
CIRP 2025 
Accompanying-Persons Programme

18–22 August 2025



Day 1 | Monday, 18 August

Guided Tour and 
Vasa Museum

The day starts with bus tour through the heart of Stockholm, passing 
by iconic landmarks such as Gamla Stan, the Royal Palace, Djurgården. Sit 
back, relax, and take in the sights as our knowledgeable guide provides 
fascinating insights into the city's history and culture.

Lunch at Villa Godthem Located on the picturesque Djurgården island, 
this charming restaurant offers a cozy and elegant ambiance with views of 
the surrounding parkland. Originally a 19th-century villa, Villa Godthem
serves classic Swedish cuisine with a modern twist.

After lunch, we take a short walt to the Vasa Museum, where you'll have 
the opportunity to marvel at the awe-inspiring Vasa warship. Learn about 
its ill-fated maiden voyage in 1628, its remarkable salvage, and the 
painstaking restoration efforts that brought it back to life.



Day 1 | Monday, 18 August

Villa Godthem
Classic Swedish gastronomy in a unique 
environment

Villa Godthem, a unique Swiss-style wholesaler villa from the 
end of the 19th century, is located on idyllic Djurgården, yet 
close to the pulse of the big city. It is the classic restaurant 
kitchen that is villa Godthem's soul. 

Villa Godthem serves classic Swedish cuisine with a modern 
twist.



Day 1 Schedule
Start End Programme
10:30 Pickup at Consert Hall 
10:45 12:30 Bus tour introducing Stockholm
12:30 14:00 Lunch at Villa Gotdhem
14:00 16:00 Visit Vasa Museum
16:00 Bus transportation to City Centre and Kista
16:10 Drop-off at Radisson Blu Waterfront Hotel in City Centre
16:30 Drop-off at Kista Convention Centre



Skansen, the world's first open-air museum, located on the beautiful island of 
Djurgården. Here, you'll enjoy a guided tour of the park, led by an expert guide 
who will share fascinating insights into Sweden's rich cultural heritage. After 
the guided tour, you'll have free time to wander and explore Skansen at your 
own pace.

Next, we'll head to Gubbhyllan, Skansen's picturesque restaurant, for a 
delicious lunch featuring Swedish specialties and seasonal delights.

After lunch, we'll make our way to the ABBA Museum, where you'll step back in 
time to the heyday of Sweden's most iconic pop group. Explore interactive 
exhibits, relive classic ABBA performances, and even try your hand at mixing 
your own music in the studio.

Day 2 | Tuesday, 19 August

Skansen and the Abba 
Museum



Gubbhyllan is a restaurant that delivers artisanal food in the form 
of homemade sausages, pickles and ice cream. Even own coffee is 
roasted here. In short, everything is cooked from scratch.

In addition to their unique restaurant concept, they also have 
Djurgården’s largest selection of artisanal wines. For those who 
prefer non-alcoholic drinks, there is also a juice bar.

Day 2 | Tuesday, 19 August

Gubbhyllan
A renowned establishment located 
in Djurgården



Day 2 Schedule
Start End Programme
09:15 Pickup in front of Kista Convention Centre
09:45 Pickup in front of Radisson Blu Waterfront Hotel in City Centre
10:00 12:00 Visit Skansen - the world’s first open-air museum
12:00 13:00 Lunch at Gubbhyllan
13:00 14:15 Visit Skansen (continued)
14:15 Walk to Abba Museum
14:30 16:00 Visit Abba Museum
16:15 Drop-off at Radisson Blu Waterfront Hotel
16:45 Drop-off at Kista Convention Centre



Day 3 | Wednesday, 20 August

A Boat Trip



Day 3 | Wednesday, 20 August

Onboard Dining

A boat trip through the Stockholm archipelago with lunch 
onboard M/S Waxholm III will offer you a unique experience.

The restaurant onboard M/S Waxholm III is prepared from 
well-selected ingredients in the kitchen on the boat. You are 
always served good and classic food framed by the beautiful 
ship and the archipelago. They do not use single-use plastic, 
only environment-friendly cleaning products, and only serve 
environmentally and fair-traded coffee and tea in the onboard 
restaurant.

M/S Waxholm III was built in 1903.



Day 3 Schedule
Start End Programme
09:15 Pickup in front of Kista Convention Centre
09:45 Pickup in front of Radisson Blu Waterfront Hotel in City Centre
10:00 Boat departs from Nybrokajen, kajplats 9 (by Strand Hotel)
10:00 12:00 Guided boat tour of the Stockholm archipelago
12:00 13:30 Lunch served onboard
13:30 14:30 Guided tour continues
14:30 Boat comes back to Nybrokajen, kajplats 9 (by Strand Hotel)
14:45 Drop-off at Radisson Blu Waterfront Hotel
15:15 Drop-off at Kista Convention Centre



Day 4 | Thursday, 21 August

Guided Tour in Old 
Town, Royal Palace 
and Nobel Museum

Start your day with a guided tour of Stockholm's most charming and historic 
district, the Old Town (Gamla stan). Wander through narrow, cobblestone streets 
and visit some of the city's most iconic landmarks. Discover Stortorget, the 
oldest square in Stockholm, surrounded by colorful buildings. Learn about the 
history of the Royal Palace and visit the impressive Storkyrkan cathedral.

After the tour, enjoy a lunch at Stortorgskällaren – a restaurant in the Old Town, 
serving classic dishes with a modern touch.

In the afternoon, visit the Nobel Prize Museum, located at Stortorget. The 
museum is dedicated to Alfred Nobel and the history of the Nobel Prize, 
showcasing the groundbreaking achievements that have been honoured over 
the years. The museum features interactive exhibits and guided tours that 
provide deeper insights into the various Nobel Prize categories and the inspiring 
individuals behind the awards.



Day 4 | Thursday, 21 August

Stortorgskällaren

Classic food with a personal touch!

Stortorgskällaren is located on the southern side of Stortorget, a few 
steps from Storkyrkan. Since 1938, native Stockholmers and long-
distance tourists have enjoyed the food and the pleasant atmosphere 
here at Stortorgskällaren. Stortorgskällaren is located on the southern 
side of Stortorget, a few steps from Storkyrkan. Since 1938, native 
Stockholmers and long-distance tourists have enjoyed the food and 
the pleasant atmosphere here at Stortorgskällaren.



Day 4 Schedule
Start End Programme
10:00 Pickup in front of Kista Convention Centre
10:30 Pickup in front of Radisson Blu Waterfront Hotel in City Centre
10:45 12:00 Guided tour in Old Town including Royal Museum & Nobel Museum
12:00 13:30 Lunch at Stortorgskällaren
13:30 15:45 Guided tour in Old Town, Royal Museum & Nobel Museum (continued)
15:45 Bus transportation to City Centre and Kista
16:15 Drop-off at Radisson Blu Waterfront Hotel
16:45 Drop-off at Kista Convention Centre



Day 5 | Friday, 22 August

Drottningholm Palace 
and Millesgården
Begin your day with a scenic boat ride to Drottningholm, a UNESCO World 
Heritage site and the private residence of the Swedish royal family. Upon 
arrival at Drottningholm, explore the magnificent Drottningholm Palace, inspired 
by the French Versailles. Wander through the lush gardens, visit the grand palace 
rooms, and don’t miss the exquisite Drottningholm Court Theatre, one of the 
best-preserved 18th-century theaters in the world.

You take a bus back to the city for lunch at Orangeriet. Located on the picturesque 
Norr Mälarstrand, this restaurant offers a cozy ambiance with views of the water.

After lunch we head to the Millesgården, created in the early 20th century as a 
home and studio for world-renowned Swedish sculptor Carl Milles (1875–1955), 
and his wife, artist Olga Milles (1874–1967). The extensive, terraced park contains 
flower-adorned terraces and around 100 of Carl Milles’ sculptures.



Day 5 | Friday, 22 August

Orangeriet

Orangeriet in Stockholm is a stylish waterfront restaurant known 
for its vibrant atmosphere and scenic view of of the Knights' Bay. It 
offers a diverse menu blending Swedish and international flavors, set 
in a cozy, greenhouse-inspired interior with lush greenery and natural 
light.

“And yes, we love dogs! A warm welcome to Orangeriet − two-legged 
and four-legged.”



Day 5 Schedule
Start End Programme
09:15 Pickup in front of Kista Convention Centre

Note: Guests staying in the City can go directly to Klara Mälarstrand near City Hall
10:00 Boat departs fron Klara Mälarstrand to Drottningholm Castle
11:00 12:45 Visit Drottningholm Castle
12:45 Bus transportation to Trattorian
13:15 14:45 Lunch at Orangeriet
14:45 Bus to Millesgården
15:10 16:45 Visit Millesgården
16:45 Bus transportation to City Centre and Kista
17:00 Drop-off at Radisson Blu Waterfront Hotel
17:15 Drop-off at Kista Convention Centre


	CIRP 2025 �Accompanying-Persons Programme
	Day 1 | Monday, 18 August���Guided Tour and Vasa Museum �
	Day 1 | Monday, 18 August��Villa Godthem�Classic Swedish gastronomy in a unique environment� �
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Day 3 | Wednesday, 20 August��A Boat Trip
	Day 3 | Wednesday, 20 August��Onboard Dining� �
	Slide Number 10
	Day 4 | Thursday, 21 August���Guided Tour in Old Town, Royal Palace and Nobel Museum
	Day 4 | Thursday, 21 August��Stortorgskällaren
	Slide Number 13
	Day 5 | Friday, 22 August��Drottningholm Palace and Millesgården
	Day 5 | Friday, 22 August��Orangeriet
	Slide Number 16

